

SHIBPUR DINOBUNDHOO INSTITUTION (COLLEGE)

(1948) Degree & P.G. College (Affiliated to the University of Calcutta)

# NOTICE

29-09-2023

#### **INTERACTIVE SESSION on CAREER/JOB OPPORTUNITIES**

## ATTENTION

Passed-out STUDENTS of Semester-VI (2022-23)

Regular STUDENTS of Semester-I, Semester-III & Semester-V (2023-24)

(Morning, Day & Evening Shift)

Interactive Sessions with the Anudip Foundation, George Telegraph Institute, Mahindra Pride Classroom will be held on **09-10-2023 (Friday)** as per the following time schedule for exploring the career/job opportunities to the students of Shibpur Dinobundhoo Institution (College).

	Theme	Date	Time	Venue
Interactive Session I	<ul> <li>M/S Anudip Foundation</li> <li>Career Enhancement</li> <li>Certificate in English Communication &amp; IT</li> <li>Certificate in Mobile App Literacy</li> </ul>	09-10-2023 (Monday)	12.45 pm to 1.30 pm	Room No. 44
Interactive Session II	<ul> <li>M/S George Telegraph Institute</li> <li>Skill Development Training</li> <li>Cracking Competitive Examinations</li> </ul>	09-10-2023 (Monday)	1.45 pm to 2.30 pm	Room No. 44
Interactive Session III	<ul> <li>M/S Mahindra Pride Classroom</li> <li>Soft Skill Development Training</li> <li>➢ Soft Skill, Presentation, Interview,</li> <li>Communication</li> </ul>	09-10-2023 (Monday)	2.45 pm to 3.30 pm	Room No. 44

Concerned students are hereby **instructed to register themselves** for attending the above-mentioned interactive sessions for career/job opportunities through the following **GoogleForm Link**....

## https://forms.gle/yvH6zoivejFUJV567

#### LAST Date of submission: 07-10-2023 (Saturday) up to 10.00 pm (night)

Only students registered through the above-mentioned google form link will be permitted to attend the interactive sessions.

BY ORDER, Principal, Shibpur Dinobundhoo Institution (College)